QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT CERTIFICATION

| HEREBY CERTIFY, to the best of my knowledge and belief, that the amounts stated herein and contained in the Quarterly Financial
Statement detail documents included by reference above, fairly present a statement of all court revenues (financing sources), funds
held in trust, and court expenditures in accordance with the reporting requirements adopted by the Judicial Council in the Trial

Court Financial Policies and Procedures Manual.
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Fiscal Year 2011-2012, Third Quarter
Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

" Date



Orange Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Balance Sheet

ASSETS
Operations $ 2,327,267 $ (210,770) $(2,744,246) $89,121
Payrolt
Juary
Revolving $ 5,000
Other § 29,808
Distribution $ 449,055
Civil Filing Fees 50
Trust
Credit Card
Cash on Hand $ 33,125
Cash with County $ 10,386,430 $0

Cash Outside of the ACC
: R

Short Term Investment

[nvestment in Financial [nstitution _
Total Investments R,

Accrued Revenue 50 50 $0

A Receivable - G | $ 79848 $ 1,215,131 $ 2,415,403

Dishongred Checks

Due From Employee

Civil Jury Fees

Trust

Due From Other Funds

Due From Other Govemments

Due From Other Courts

Due From State

Trust Due TofFrom

Distribution Due TofFrom

Civil Filing Fee Due Te/From

General Due To/From

Prepaid Expenses - General
Salary and Travel Advances
Counties

Total Prepaid Expenses]

Other Assets

Total Other Assetsf:

Total Assets)

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCES
Accrued iizbiliies $C
Accounts Payable - General $573,988 $'51,978 $(228) 30
Duze to Other Funds 50 $0 30 30
Drze to Other Courts
Due to State $0 $0)
TC145 Liability § 4,729,144
Due fo Other Governments 50 350 $ 4,250,337
AB145 Due to Other Government Agency
Due 1o Other Public Agencies
Sales and Use Tax $1,258
Interest
Miscellaneous Accts, Pay, and Accrued Liab,

Total Accounts Payable and Accrued Liab.

Civil

Criminal $ 4,675,025
Unreconciled - Civil and Criminal

Trust Held Cutside of the ACT $ 31,830,803
Trust Interest Payable $ 675

Miscellaneous Trust

Total Trust Deposits

o s . N -
Accrued Payroll $0

Benefits Payable $0

Deferred Compensation Payable

Ceductions Payable 30

Payroll Clearing

Total Payrolf Liabitties]E

Revenue Collected in Advance $ 24,698 $ 35,808
Liabilities For Deposits § 75,782 $ 110
Jury Fees - Non-Interest

Fees - Partial Payment & Overpayment
Uncieared Collecticns

Other Miscellaneous Liabilities

Total Other Liabifities]

Total Liabilities]

Fund Balance - Nonspendable $ 28,244,094
Fund Balance - Restricied $0 $ 1,757,368
Fund Balance - Committed $ 16,169,633
Fund Balance - Assigned $ 16,335,813
Fund Balance - Unassigned $0 30
Excess {Deficil) of Rev, Over Expenses/Op, Transfers $ (8,407,210 $ (804,085

Total Fund Balancels Lg 8554
[ ]

Total Liabilities and Fund Balancel &5
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REVENUES
State Firancing Sotrces
Trial Court Trust Fund
Tria! Court Improvement Fund
Judicial Administration Efficiency & Mod Fund
Judges' Compensation (45.25)
Court Interpreter (45.45)
Civil Coordination Reimbursement {45.55)
MOU Reimbursements (45.10 and General)
Other Miscellaneous

Grants
AB 1088 Cemmissioner/Facifitator
Cther AOC Grants
Non-AQC Grants

[Other Financing Sources
Interest Income
Investment Income
Donations

Lacal Fees

Non-Fee Revenues
Enhanced Collections
Escheatment

Prior Year Revenue
County Program - Restricted
Reimbursement Other
Sale of Fixed Assels
Other Miscelianeous

EXPENDITURES
[Personal Services
Salaries - Permanent
Temp Help

Overlime

Staff Benefits

Operating Expenses and Equipment
General Expense

Printing

Telecommunications

Postage

Insurance

In-State Travel

Qut-of-State Travel

Training

Security Services

Facility Opesations.

Utilities

Contracted Services

Consulting and Professional Services
Information Technology

Major Equipment

Other Items of Expense

pecial ltems. of Expense
Grand Jury
Jury Gosts
Judgements, Satliements and Claims
Debt Service
Other
Capital Costs
[nternal Gost Recovery

$ 108,163,707
§ 308,254
$35715
$862,128

$ 5,827,146

$ 31,883

$ 6,685,442

$ 287,461

Orange Superior Court
Trial Court Cperations Fund
Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
{(Unaudited)

$ 1,136,581

$ 125,358 $ 2,80
$3,114,002 §13
$ 444,101
$ 3,140,729
$0
$217,293 § 4,266,171
$ 1,040,620 $2,103

i}

$ 2,381,427
$ 184,260
$79,319
54507

$ 77,965,353
$2,763,3688
$ 292 418

$ 1,620,689
$294,196
$ 828,420
§ 527,712

$ 490,066
$ 62,966
$1,032

$ 144 550
$ 320,587
$ 642,605

$10,379,368
$180,2c6

§ 3,505,483,
$ 723,083

§ 797,406
$ 80|

$16,779

$ (408,581}

Prior Year Expense Adjustment

Total Expenditures)
{Excess (Deficit) of Revenues Over Expenditures
Operating Transfers In (Out)

Fund Balance {Deficit)

$ 2,566,670
$06,057
$ 43,251

$43,426
359,350
$ 598
$147.914

$ 13,557

5431
$353

$ 4,385,852

$ 33,660

$ 1,417,617
$6,368

o2

$45,257

$3,238
$ 4,682
§$2.475
$ 179,311

$ 145,777
50
$79,274

$ 409,581

$ (8,413,976),

$ 6,766

Beginning Balance {Deficit)
Ending Balance {Deficit)
05/08/2012 09:28:13

$ 60,749,538

S

$ (804,085)

$ (321,849)

$ (6,766)

$ 0|
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Judges & Courtroom Support

Traffic & Other Infractions

Other Criminal Cases

Civi
Family & Children Services

Probate, Guardianship & Mental Health Services
Juvenile Dependency Services

Juvenile Delinquency Services

Other Court Operations

Court Interpreters

Jury Services

Security

Enhanced Collections
Cthar Non-Court Operations

Executive Office

Fiscal Services

Human Resources

Business & Facilities Services
Information Technology

Expenditures Not Distributed or Posted to a Program
Pricr Year Adjustments Not Posted to a Program

”mwﬂbmmmw i S&M

Orange Superior Court
Trial Court Operations Fund
Statement of Program Expenditures
{Unaudited)

Trial Court Operations Program

Non-Court Operations Program

Court Administration Program

$ 48,041,049 $ 1,720,737
$ 4,439,719 $ 669,345
$ 8,270,144 $3,213,157
$ 7,065,991 $ 280,871
$ 6,923,186 $ 346,820 $ 409,581
$ 2,484,057 $89,003
$ 1,431,586 $ 5,631,009
$ 1,013,255 $ 1,119,389
3 11,987,640 $ 2,130,075
$ 5,080,918 $ 1,301,709
$ 1,262,164 $ 378433 $ 797,408
$ 1,712,085 § 565113
T §100,611,824]  § 17,454,648 T§787408] - o . | . §409,581
$ 2,396,062 $ 603,804
$1,302,020| $ 39,120
L §36898,082] . - §642,024|
$216.912 5 8,067
$ 5,443,579 $ 1,203,644 $ 60 $ (409,581)
$ 3,715,317 $ 210,436
$ 4,544,696 $2,086,454 $0
$ 3,022,737 $ 3,171,626 $ 16,779
" §17,943,341]  $6,080227] - $16,839 $408,581)

05/08/2012 02:30:28
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT FOOTNOTES

Orange Superior Court

Court

FY 2011-2012 Q3

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

FOOTNOTES

! Included in Accounts Receivable — General: AR Due from Other Gov’t (Account 131202) in the amount of $1,287,593.68
2 Included in Accounts Payable — General: AP Due to Other Gov’t in the amount of $246,250.96.
3 The m.EcnwmQ mcsam.@mmm.boom displayed in the mmgpoo Sheet statement do not .mooﬁmﬁm_u\ wm.mmoﬂ the balances to date. The

mapping of the activities in the County’s financial system to the Court’s financial system will be done at fiscal year-end.
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QUARTERLY FINANCIAL STATEMENT
Filled Court Employee Positions (FTEs)

Orange County Superior Court

Court

FY 2011-2012 Q3

Fiscal Year and Ending Quarter

168837 1636 1628.22 1619.77

£

! The Authorized Positions should reflect the amount submitted on the court’s Schedule 7A for the reporting fiscal year.



